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01 General Fund

01-100-000 Cash--Regular Checking Account $17,327.28  

01-102-000 Operating Reserve $4,515,120.83  

01-102-001 Operational Res. CD $334,956.57  

01-102-002 Oper Res 2 YR CD $221,024.25  

01-102-103 Oper Res CD $1,319,251.79  

01-104-000 Environmental Reserve $227,802.86  

01-104-001 Environmental Res CD $112,114.36  

01-105-000 Cash - Payroll Account $14,747.12  

01-106-000 General Savings $4,492,585.48  

01-107-000 Money Market $1,696,158.40  

01-109-000 Compost Center Funds $29,662.41  

01-110-000 Petty Cash $300.00  

01-111-000 General OAG $15,014.01  

01-112-001 ARPA Local Recovery $338,578.23  

01-113-000 PLGIT Savings $202,493.65  

$13,537,137.24  Asset Total:

01-219-000 LST  $542.95

01-279-000 Fund Balance  $32,629.79

01-279-100 Fund Balance  $13,503,964.50

 $13,537,137.24Liability Total:

$13,537,137.24 $13,537,137.24Fund Total:

1



Fund Account Number Debits Credits

Balance Sheet

Lower Saucon Township

Period: 9 Year: 2024

10/18/2024

9:50 AM

Page 2 of 9

02 Special Taxes

02-100-000 Checking Account $2,006.70  

02-109-000 State Liquid Fuels $1,484,251.00  

02-109-100 State Fund PLIGT $151,596.40  

02-110-000 Open Space Fund $8,204,578.55  

02-110-001 Open Space CD $445,684.37  

02-110-002 Open Space CD 2 yr $552,560.66  

02-110-003 Open Space CD  4 2019 $1,631,932.22  

02-110-005 Open Space PLGIT $505,321.31  

02-110-100 Open Space Checking $1,750.00  

02-111-000 Fire Tax Fund $1,366,359.90  

02-111-100 PLGIT Fire Account $101,134.55  

$14,447,175.66  Asset Total:

02-279-000 Fund Balance  $6,956,153.63

02-296-000 Budgetary Fund Balance  $7,491,022.03

 $14,447,175.66Liability Total:

$14,447,175.66 $14,447,175.66Fund Total:
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03 Capital Fund

03-100-000 Cash--Regular Checking Account $2,000.90  

03-107-0036 Park Capital Fund $694,050.67  

03-107-0041 Capital - Historical Structure $51,746.39  

03-107-754 Motorcar Land Development     $41,851.13  

03-110-000 Capital Fund $3,842,882.23  

03-110-100 PLGIT Capital  Account $202,269.09  

$4,834,800.41  Asset Total:

03-250-000 Maintenance Escrow  $41,851.13

03-279-100 Fund Balance  $4,792,949.28

 $4,834,800.41Liability Total:

$4,834,800.41 $4,834,800.41Fund Total:
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04 Sewage Enforcement

04-100-000 ESCROW SEO $59,809.51  

$59,809.51  Asset Total:

04-230-000 Liability  $754.50

04-248-103 SEO LS 21-14- 01  $1,552.23

04-248-110 SEO LS 21-14-008  $1,408.25

04-248-112 SEO LS 21 14 10  $1,038.61

04-248-113 SEO LS 21 14 12  $363.89

04-248-117 SEO LS 21 14 014  $1,942.25

04-248-120 SEO LS 21 14 18  $1,273.35

04-248-122 SEO LS 21-14-20  $1,786.25

04-248-123 SEO LS 21 14 21  $1,500.00

04-248-125 SEO LS 21 14 023  $2,000.00

04-248-131 SEO  LS 22-13-07  $1,137.84

04-248-135 SEO  LS 22 13 12  $2,000.00

04-248-142 SEO LS 22 13 23  $1,545.79

04-248-144 SEO   LS 22 13 22  $1,721.74

04-248-146 SEO LS 22 13 26  $1,068.09

04-248-148 SEO LS 22 13 27  $1,976.25

04-248-149 SEO LS 22 13 30  $1,176.24

04-248-153 SEO LS 22 13 31  $1,500.00

04-248-156 SEO LS 23-13-03  $1,596.25

04-248-158 SEO LS 23 13 004  $1,089.57

04-248-159 SEO LS 23 13 006  $2,000.00

04-248-162 SEO LS 23 13 009  $1,072.50

04-248-163 SEO LS 23 13 10  $831.98

04-248-164 SEO LS 23-13-11  $1,192.50

04-248-165 SEO LS 23-13-012  $1,406.25

04-248-166 SEO LST 23-13-012  $953.75

04-248-167 SEO LS 23 13 13  $1,358.75

04-248-169 SEO LS 23 13 16  $1,249.50

04-248-170 SEO 23-13-017                  $576.61

04-248-171 SEO LS 23-13-018               $116.21

04-248-172 SEO LST 23-13-19  $1,358.64

04-248-173 SEO 23-13-20  $1,096.25

04-248-174 SEO LST 23-13-21  $956.36

04-248-175 SEO LS 23 13 23  $1,001.25

04-248-176 SEO  LS 23 13 22  $1,001.25

04-248-177 SEO LS 23-13-24  $1,810.00

04-248-178 SEO LS 23 13 25  $1,003.37

04-248-179 SEO LS 23 13 27  $676.99

04-248-180 LS 24 13 001  $1,833.75

04-248-181 SEO LS 24 13 002  $833.75

04-248-182 SEO LS 24 13 003  $845.00

04-248-183 SEO LS 24-13-006  $1,153.75

04-248-184 SEO LS 24 13 07  $858.75

04-248-185 SEO LS 24 13 09  $6.25

04-248-186 SEO LS 24 13 08  $881.25

04-248-187 SEO LS 24 13 010  $1,012.50
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04-248-188 LS 24 13 012  $386.25

04-248-189 SEO LS 24  13 14  $1,928.75

04-248-190 SEO LS 24 13 15  $1,976.25

 $59,809.51Liability Total:

$59,809.51 $59,809.51Fund Total:
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06 Grading Escrows

06-100-000 Grading Escrows $36,410.39  

06-130-000 Due to Sewage $754.50  

$37,164.89  Asset Total:

06-248-100 Permit 02-23  $1,000.00

06-248-102 LST 03-23                      $1,330.50

06-248-104 LST 05-23  $743.00

06-248-105 LST 06-23  $1,156.00

06-248-106 LST 07-23  $698.00

06-248-107 LST 08-23  $807.00

06-248-108 LST 09-23  $468.50

06-248-109 LST 10-23  $676.50

06-248-110 LST 11-23  $891.99

06-248-112 LS 13-23  $707.93

06-248-114 LST 15-23  $650.50

06-248-116 LS 17-23  $612.94

06-248-117 GRADING LST 18-23  $636.00

06-248-118 LST 19-23  $1,000.00

06-248-119 LST 20-23  $1,000.00

06-248-120 LS 21 23  $612.97

06-248-121 LS 22 23  $567.56

06-248-122 LS 23 23  $808.00

06-248-123 LS 24 23  $1,000.00

06-248-124 LS 01 2024  $870.50

06-248-125 LS 02 - 24  $730.62

06-248-126 LS 03 24  $1,687.94

06-248-127 Grading 04-24  $2,000.00

06-248-128 Grading 05-24  $1,318.50

06-248-129 LST 06 24  $1,347.94

06-248-130 LS 07-24  $1,383.99

06-248-131 LS 08 24  $1,343.94

06-248-132 LS 09 24  $1,414.50

06-248-133 LS 10 24  $1,175.49

06-248-134 LS 11 24  $1,290.50

06-248-135 LS 12-24  $1,440.00

06-248-136 LS 13 24  $799.00

06-248-137 LS 14-24  $946.58

06-248-138 LS 16 - 24  $1,664.00

06-248-139 LS 15 24  $2,384.00

 $37,164.89Liability Total:

$37,164.89 $37,164.89Fund Total:
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08 On Lot Sewage Maint Agree.

08-100-098 PLGIT  P864A $2,835.30  

08-100-099 PLGIT ACT537 $2,365.42  

08-100-100 Q8 7 13-1 0719 On Lot Sewage $2,601.91  

08-100-110 Q8 7 13 7 On Lot Sewage Maint $2,601.90  

08-100-111 R6 4 1 0719 On Lot Sewage Agr $1,378.42  

08-100-112 Q8 7 13 12 On Lot Sewage Maint $2,543.75  

08-100-113 Q8 7 13 13 On Lot Septic $2,528.08  

$16,854.78  Asset Total:

08-248-100 On Lot Sewage  $16,854.78

 $16,854.78Liability Total:

$16,854.78 $16,854.78Fund Total:
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Year (  2024 )   Period (  9 )

General Fund01

Revenue

REAL PROPERTY TAXES $2,002,000.00 $142,970.36$1,852.83 $1,859,029.64 92.86%

LOCAL TAX ENABLING ACT $3,636,500.00 $605,391.12$362,327.60 $3,031,108.88 83.35%

BUSINESS LICENSES AND PERMITS $109,750.00 $4,876.36$0.00 $104,873.64 95.56%

NON-BUSINESS LICENSES/PERMITS $7,000.00 ($490.00)$100.00 $7,490.00 107.00%

FINES $42,300.00 $8,714.28$697.50 $33,585.72 79.40%

Restitution $0.00 ($3,956.40)$0.00 $3,956.40 0.00%

INTEREST EARNINGS $300,000.00 ($164,826.95)$25,273.58 $464,826.95 154.94%

INTERGOVERNMENT $3,000.00 ($1,938.50)$571.00 $4,938.50 164.62%

FEDERAL GRANTS $25,000.00 $12,993.07$5,684.16 $12,006.93 48.03%

FEDERAL RELIEF FUNDS $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

STATE CAPITAL/OPERATING GRANTS $30,000.00 $24,936.20$0.00 $5,063.80 16.88%

STATE SHARED REVENUE $430,628.00 ($10,373.93)$440,801.93 $441,001.93 102.41%

Local Grant Funding $25,000.00 $9,100.00$0.00 $15,900.00 63.60%

GENERAL GOVERNMENT $15,000.00 $7,125.00$0.00 $7,875.00 52.50%

PUB SAFETY-CHARGES FOR SERVICE $66,700.00 $28,461.89$513.00 $38,238.11 57.33%

HIGHWAY-CHARGES FOR SERVICES $8,000.00 $3,236.89$92.25 $4,763.11 59.54%

SANITATION/LANDFILL HOSTING $2,305,000.00 $588,695.44$0.00 $1,716,304.56 74.46%

HEALTH-CHARGES FOR SERVICES $192,500.00 $42,751.89$1,575.00 $149,748.11 77.79%

RECREATION-CHARGES FOR SRVCS $8,500.00 $500.00$200.00 $8,000.00 94.12%

MISCELLANEOUS $3,000.00 ($8,594.24)$6,941.74 $11,594.24 386.47%

CONTRIBUTIONS $11,600.00 ($5,850.00)$5.00 $17,450.00 150.43%

SALE OF FIXED ASSETS $500.00 ($373.53)$25.00 $873.53 174.71%

TRANSFERS $3,627,646.48 $3,627,646.48$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

PRIOR YEAR EXPENSES $150,000.00 $105,283.91$0.00 $44,716.09 29.81%

Total General Fund  Revenue: $12,999,624.48 $5,016,279.34$846,660.59 $7,983,345.14 61.41%

Expenditure

GENERAL GOVERNMENT $56,194.00 $33,204.02$2,382.82 $22,989.98 40.91%

EXECUTIVE $548,100.00 $206,804.67$27,130.03 $341,295.33 62.27%

FINANCE ADMINISTRATION $290,850.00 $71,808.20$19,500.78 $219,041.80 75.31%

TAX COLLECTION $1,000.00 $1,000.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

LAW $321,500.00 $162,592.22$1,340.00 $158,907.78 49.43%

DATA PROCESSING $70,000.00 $42,125.24$149.90 $27,874.76 39.82%

ENGINEER $180,000.00 $100,979.04$6,000.14 $79,020.96 43.90%

BUILDINGS AND PLANT $245,550.00 $100,319.01$16,206.39 $145,230.99 59.15%

POLICE $3,622,772.00 $1,188,580.17$257,145.26 $2,434,191.83 67.19%

FIRE $414,992.00 $125,715.72$1,716.00 $289,276.28 69.71%

PLANNING AND ZONING $292,610.00 $154,325.15$11,828.68 $138,284.85 47.26%

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT $5,000.00 $4,500.00$0.00 $500.00 10.00%

CROSSING GUARDS $5,000.00 $3,806.16$0.00 $1,193.84 23.88%

DOG CONTROL $8,500.00 $6,830.00$160.00 $1,670.00 19.65%

RECYCLING $21,500.00 $18,096.48$0.00 $3,403.52 15.83%

HIGHWAY-GENERAL SERVICES $1,701,959.00 $633,623.84$118,411.46 $1,068,335.16 62.77%

HIGHWAY-TRAFFIC SIGNALS $33,000.00 $2,161.27$0.00 $30,838.73 93.45%
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HIGHWAY-REPAIRS TO HIGHWAYS $155,000.00 $12,654.18$124,291.80 $142,345.82 91.84%

HIGHWAY CONSTR AND REBUILDING $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

PARTICIPANT RECREATION $190,500.00 $79,629.10$44,694.07 $110,870.90 58.20%

LIBRARIES $125,000.00 $24,602.74$140.00 $100,397.26 80.32%

CONSERVATION $5,950.00 $4,914.00$891.00 $1,036.00 17.41%

INTERGOVERNMENT EXPENSES $5,000.00 $5,000.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

INSURANCE $309,050.00 $34,933.75$35,266.78 $274,116.25 88.70%

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS $192,500.00 $44,505.03$16,128.05 $147,994.97 76.88%

MISCELLANEOUS $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

Transfer $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

REFUNDS-PRIOR YEAR EXPENSES $20,000.00 ($17,946.87)$0.00 $37,946.87 189.73%

INTERFUND OPERATING TRANSFERS $4,178,097.48 $1,279,451.00$0.00 $2,898,646.48 69.38%

Total General Fund  Expenditure: $12,999,624.48 $4,324,214.12$683,383.16 $8,675,410.36 66.74%

($692,065.22)Total General Fund Fund Balance: $692,065.22$163,277.43$0.00

$12,999,624.48 $683,383.16 $8,675,410.36 $4,324,214.12Total General Fund Expenditures:  

$12,999,624.48 $846,660.59 $7,983,345.14 $5,016,279.34Total General Fund Revenues:  



Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Compared to Budget Summary

Lower Saucon Township

Account Account Description MTD Actual YTD Actual RemainingBudget % Used

Page 3 of 8

10/18/2024

9:54 AM
Year (  2024 )   Period (  9 )

Special Taxes02

Revenue

REAL PROPERTY TAXES $410,000.00 $18,603.21$393.30 $391,396.79 95.46%

LOCAL TAX ENABLING ACT $5,000.00 ($25,612.55)$1,830.78 $30,612.55 612.25%

INTEREST EARNINGS $300,000.00 ($204,591.16)$28,874.10 $504,591.16 168.20%

INTERGOVERNMENT $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

STATE SHARED REVENUE $482,880.00 ($3,777.04)$0.00 $486,657.04 100.78%

GENERAL GOVERNMENT $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

MISCELLANEOUS $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

CONTRIBUTIONS $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

SALE OF FIXED ASSETS $10,000.00 $10,000.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

TRANSFERS $2,052,120.00 $2,052,120.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

PROCEEDS OF LONG-TERM DEBT $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

Total Special Taxes  Revenue: $3,260,000.00 $1,846,742.46$31,098.18 $1,413,257.54 43.35%

Expenditure

FINANCE ADMINISTRATION $0.00 ($1,545.01)$1,545.01 $1,545.01 0.00%

LAW $6,000.00 $5,007.50$92.50 $992.50 16.54%

ENGINEER $40,000.00 $37,100.00$0.00 $2,900.00 7.25%

FIRE $725,000.00 $409,131.18$312,868.82 $315,868.82 43.57%

HIGHWAY-GENERAL SERVICES $318,000.00 $73,341.82$12,210.59 $244,658.18 76.94%

HIGHWAY-SNOW/ICE REMOVAL $130,000.00 $64,611.00$0.00 $65,389.00 50.30%

HIGHWAY-TRAFFIC SIGNALS $73,000.00 $58,000.00$0.00 $15,000.00 20.55%

HIGHWAY-STREET LIGHTING $40,000.00 $13,950.36$2,851.26 $26,049.64 65.12%

HIGHWAY-REPAIRS OF TOOLS/MACH $3,000.00 $3,000.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

HIGHWAY-REPAIRS TO HIGHWAYS $50,000.00 $50,000.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

HIGHWAY CONSTR AND REBUILDING $300,000.00 $264,219.50$35,780.50 $35,780.50 11.93%

CONSERVATION $1,575,000.00 $886,570.23$7,545.00 $688,429.77 43.71%

DEBT PRINCIPAL $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

DEBT INTEREST $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

Transfer $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

Total Special Taxes  Expenditure: $3,260,000.00 $1,863,386.58$372,893.68 $1,396,613.42 42.84%

$16,644.12Total Special Taxes Fund Balance: ($16,644.12)($341,795.50)$0.00

$3,260,000.00 $372,893.68 $1,396,613.42 $1,863,386.58Total Special Taxes Expenditures:  

$3,260,000.00 $31,098.18 $1,413,257.54 $1,846,742.46Total Special Taxes Revenues:  
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Capital Fund03

Revenue

INTEREST EARNINGS $150,000.00 ($12,386.42)$10,659.03 $162,386.42 108.26%

INTERGOVERNMENT $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

FEDERAL GRANTS $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

STATE CAPITAL/OPERATING GRANTS $1,130,000.00 $394,174.96$508,860.00 $735,825.04 65.12%

Local Grant Funding $50,000.00 ($20,000.00)$20,000.00 $70,000.00 140.00%

GENERAL GOVERNMENT $0.00 ($50,000.00)$10,000.00 $50,000.00 0.00%

CONTRIBUTIONS $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

SALE OF FIXED ASSETS $20,000.00 ($11,500.00)$0.00 $31,500.00 157.50%

TRANSFERS $5,747,646.48 $2,849,000.00$0.00 $2,898,646.48 50.43%

Total Capital Fund  Revenue: $7,097,646.48 $3,149,288.54$549,519.03 $3,948,357.94 55.63%

Expenditure

FINANCE ADMINISTRATION $0.00 ($564.71)$564.71 $564.71 0.00%

DATA PROCESSING $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

BUILDINGS AND PLANT $180,000.00 $180,000.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

POLICE $155,000.00 ($10,493.00)$13,972.00 $165,493.00 106.77%

HIGHWAY-GENERAL SERVICES $569,000.00 $44,782.00$0.00 $524,218.00 92.13%

Storm Water $150,000.00 $149,870.00$0.00 $130.00 0.09%

HIGHWAY CONSTR AND REBUILDING $1,440,000.00 $775,979.16$10,689.00 $664,020.84 46.11%

PARTICIPANT RECREATION $4,000,000.00 $1,191,413.96$543,503.65 $2,808,586.04 70.21%

Historical Bldg $95,000.00 $22,336.00$31,560.00 $72,664.00 76.49%

INTERFUND OPERATING TRANSFERS $508,646.48 $508,646.48$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

Total Capital Fund  Expenditure: $7,097,646.48 $2,861,969.89$600,289.36 $4,235,676.59 59.68%

($287,318.65)Total Capital Fund Fund Balance: $287,318.65($50,770.33)$0.00

$7,097,646.48 $600,289.36 $4,235,676.59 $2,861,969.89Total Capital Fund Expenditures:  

$7,097,646.48 $549,519.03 $3,948,357.94 $3,149,288.54Total Capital Fund Revenues:  



Receipts By Transaction Code Lower Saucon Township

9/1/2024 to 9/30/2024

AmountNumber of Transactions

$28.003ACCIDENT ACCIDENT REPORTS

$1,800.001BEVLIC BEVERAGE LICENSES

$100.001BUSLICE Business License Peddlers

$667.501CTYCRTFINE COUNTY COURT FINES

$259,529.558EIT EARNED INCOME-CURRENT YEAR

$8,400.007EIT-PRIOR EARNED INCOME TAX PRIOR YEAR

$1,237.281EMS LOCAL SERVICES TAX

$1,933.601ESCROWGRAD Grading Escrows

$1,500.001ESCROWSEO SEO ESCROW

$92,966.391FIRERELIEF FIRE RELIEF STATE FUNDING

$393.302FIRETXG FIRE TAX

$4,654.031GRANTSFED FEDERAL GRANTS

$20,000.001GRANTSLOCA LOCAL GRANTS

$114,530.001GRNTSCAPP PARK CAPITAL GRANTS

$1,575.003HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE REIMB

$6,941.743MISC MISCELLANEOUS INCOME

$1,830.785OPEITPRIOR OPEN SPACE EIT PRIOR

$394,330.001PARKGRNT Park Grants

$15.001PARKTKTS PARKING TICKETS

$400.003PAVILO PAVILION RENTAL

$5.001PDDONATE PD DONATIONS

$346,035.542PENSTAID PENSION STATE AID

$62.001PRPS PARK EVENT TICKET SALES

$92.251PWSVCS PUBLIC WORKS SERVICES

$1,846.191REAL/C REAL ESTATE  - CURRENT YEARS

Page 1 of 2Date Run: 10/18/2024 10:00:55 AM



Receipts By Transaction Code Lower Saucon Township

9/1/2024 to 9/30/2024

AmountNumber of Transactions

$6.641REAL/I REAL ESTATE-INTERIM TAXES

$89,960.771REAL/T REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX

$571.003REIMBEXP REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES

$25.001SALEFX SALE OF FIXED ASSETS

$135.001SANIPERMIT SANITATION PERMITS

$55.002SECALARM SECURITY ALARM MONITORING FEE

$10,000.001TREE DEVELOPER FEES

$1,361,626.56Grand Total : 62Number Of Entries:
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Check No Check Date VendorNo Check AmountVendor

Check Register

18-Oct-24

Lower Saucon Township

01-Sep-24From: 30-Sep-24To:

Status

1 Fulton Bank - GF CHECKINGBank Account:

82090 9/3/2024 101889 $20.53ADVANCED AUTO PARTS R

82091 9/3/2024 101241 $460.01AIRGAS USA, LLC R

82092 9/3/2024 100583 $347.25ALLENTOWN MACK SALES R

82093 9/3/2024 102507 $702.56AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICE R

82094 9/3/2024 101338 $3,241.63AMERICAN UNITED LIFE INS R

82095 9/3/2024 102665 $10.85ANDREW WIEDER R

82096 9/3/2024 101105 $16,542.50ASPHALT MAINT SOLUTION R

82097 9/3/2024 101949 $150.00AUTOMOTIVE LIFT SPECIAL R

82098 9/3/2024 99260 $114.51BOYKO PETROLEUM SERVI R

82099 9/3/2024 77 $755.24CHRIN HAULING, INC. R

82100 9/3/2024 35836 $375.00DAVIDHEISERS INC. R

82101 9/3/2024 34848 $4,520.44DEITER BROS. FUEL CO., IN R

82102 9/3/2024 350 $762.50DIANE PALIK R

82103 9/3/2024 101957 $844.25EASTERN AUTOPARTS WA R

82104 9/3/2024 47826 $44.10ECCO COMMUNICATIONS, L R

82105 9/3/2024 100252 $1,100.00FERGUSON WATERWORKS R

82106 9/3/2024 102492 $1,036.75FOLEY CAT- BENSALEM RE R

82107 9/3/2024 80 $3,624.88FULTON BANK R

82108 9/3/2024 80 $1,041.54FULTON BANK R

82109 9/3/2024 80 $25.99FULTON BANK R

82110 9/3/2024 101220 $429.00GAD3, LLC DBA SAUCON VA O

82111 9/3/2024 101650 $2,212.11GOLDEN EQUIPMENT COM R

82112 9/3/2024 102599 $1,047.36HALDEMAN FORD LINCOLN R

82113 9/3/2024 101400 $1,100.00HELLERTOWN HALLOWEN R

82114 9/3/2024 101955 $445.62HENISE TIRE SERVICE R

82115 9/3/2024 102582 $82.00HUB INTERNATIONAL THRE R

82116 9/3/2024 101935 $1,053.13JAN-PRO OF NEPA R

82117 9/3/2024 99769 $222.48KEITH BREDBENNER R

82118 9/3/2024 101146 $10.00KEYSTONE COLLECTIONS R

82119 9/3/2024 137 $454.12KOCH BETHLEHEM FORD R

82120 9/3/2024 102670 $20.00LINDA COLLINS R

82121 9/3/2024 101413 $1,500.00LISA DENISI DBA LMS DESI R

82122 9/3/2024 101622 $53.97MADLES HARDWARE R

82123 9/3/2024 39704 $916.18NAPA AUTO PARTS-HELLER V

82124 9/3/2024 101516 $32,038.14NEW ENTERPRISE & LIME C R

82125 9/3/2024 59556 $4,018.20PPL UTILITIES R

82126 9/3/2024 99962 $116.58PRISCILLA DELEON R

82127 9/3/2024 102002 $431.25RICHTER TOTAL OFFICE R

1



Check No Check Date VendorNo Check AmountVendor

Check Register

18-Oct-24

Lower Saucon Township

01-Sep-24From: 30-Sep-24To:

Status

82128 9/3/2024 101161 $514.91RICOH USA INC R

82129 9/3/2024 100708 $94.67SAUCON TRUE VALUE R

82130 9/3/2024 97385 $29,666.93SAUCON VALLEY COMMUNI R

82131 9/3/2024 99762 $103.08SERVICE TIRE TRUCK CEN R

82132 9/3/2024 102609 $1,995.00SUNOCO LP R

82133 9/3/2024 101746 $549.00THE PENNSYLVANIA STATE R

82134 9/3/2024 102669 $121.31TK ARMOR SYSTEMS LLC D R

82135 9/3/2024 99833 $28.72UGI ENERGY SERVICES, LL R

82136 9/3/2024 101682 $74.95WURTH USA INCORPORAT R

82137 9/6/2024 101133 $1,850.00ETERNAL PRODUCTS/COO R

82138 9/6/2024 102664 $150.00TIRE WASTE MANAGEMENT R

82139 9/6/2024 102664 $400.00TIRE WASTE MANAGEMENT R

82140 9/13/2024 39704 $916.18NAPA AUTO PARTS-HELLER R

82141 9/17/2024 100583 $54.22ALLENTOWN MACK SALES R

82142 9/17/2024 102507 $838.57AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICE R

82143 9/17/2024 102679 $40.00AMY ESCH O

82144 9/17/2024 101105 $75,608.80ASPHALT MAINT SOLUTION R

82145 9/17/2024 101949 $858.00AUTOMOTIVE LIFT SPECIAL R

82146 9/17/2024 102675 $20.00CAROL SYMONS O

82147 9/17/2024 102674 $20.00CATHERINE MURPHY R

82148 9/17/2024 19857 $2,105.03CITY OF BETHLEHEM R

82149 9/17/2024 100367 $70.00CRUSHCRETE, INC. R

82150 9/17/2024 350 $275.00DIANE PALIK R

82151 9/17/2024 101957 $157.43EASTERN AUTOPARTS WA R

82152 9/17/2024 101133 $1,850.00ETERNAL PRODUCTS/COO R

82153 9/17/2024 102681 $1,340.00GALLAGHER BASSETT O

82154 9/17/2024 31711 $6,000.14HANOVER ENGINEERING A R

82155 9/17/2024 293 $75.00IPMBA O

82156 9/17/2024 102680 $40.00JOHN ROMAINE R

82157 9/17/2024 86532 $1,270.50JOHNS AUTOWORKS R

82158 9/17/2024 101931 $3,200.00KAMETZ CONSTRUCTION L O

82159 9/17/2024 137 $215.63KOCH BETHLEHEM FORD R

82160 9/17/2024 102672 $100.00LIZA KOZLOWSKI R

82161 9/17/2024 23012 $555.00MACMILLAN OIL CO OF ALL R

82162 9/17/2024 102673 $100.00MICHELE DERENZIS O

82163 9/17/2024 99886 $17,592.39MRM TRUST WORKERS CO R

82164 9/17/2024 99886 $17,592.39MRM TRUST WORKERS CO R

82165 9/17/2024 39704 $57.68NAPA AUTO PARTS-HELLER R

82166 9/17/2024 101497 $157.96NICHOLAS KELLER O

2



Check No Check Date VendorNo Check AmountVendor

Check Register

18-Oct-24

Lower Saucon Township

01-Sep-24From: 30-Sep-24To:

Status

82167 9/17/2024 101948 $160.00NNN - ALLENTOWN R

82168 9/17/2024 99927 $2,627.45ORKISTRATE INC. DBA ALL R

82169 9/17/2024 100854 $107,803.80PA MUNICIPAL HEALTH INC R

82170 9/17/2024 211 $63.12PA ONE CALL SYSTEM, INC. R

82171 9/17/2024 101841 $46.40PA TURNPIKE TOLL BY PLA R

82172 9/17/2024 100756 $481.00PATRIOT WORKWEAR O

82173 9/17/2024 102572 $5,285.00PENNSYLVANIA LAWN AND R

82174 9/17/2024 100079 $492.96PITNEY BOWES R

82175 9/17/2024 100383 $63.00POWERCO R

82176 9/17/2024 59556 $200.74PPL UTILITIES R

82177 9/17/2024 99781 $62.00PRPS O

82178 9/17/2024 99837 $7,754.83PSAB - MRT O

82179 9/17/2024 99837 $23,504.66PSAB - MRT O

82180 9/17/2024 99838 $2,540.10PSAB - MRT O

82181 9/17/2024 99838 $16,720.16PSAB - MRT O

82182 9/17/2024 101502 $195.00QUEST TERMITE AND PEST R

82183 9/17/2024 101504 $400.97RCN R

82184 9/17/2024 102002 $409.75RICHTER TOTAL OFFICE R

82185 9/17/2024 102677 $1,726.03RW CAR CONNECTION INC O

82186 9/17/2024 100708 $32.36SAUCON TRUE VALUE R

82187 9/17/2024 102656 $3,640.00SHAWN F. MCGLYNN AND J R

82188 9/17/2024 100881 $512.00SIGNAL SERVICE, INC. R

82189 9/17/2024 100775 $810.43STAPLES BUSINESS CREDI R

82190 9/17/2024 101853 $21.87STAVER HYDRAULICS CO I R

82191 9/17/2024 102676 $97.99STOREY KENWORTHY COR O

82192 9/17/2024 102609 $6,861.52SUNOCO LP R

82193 9/17/2024 102640 $200.00T & R ENTERPRISES LLC, D R

82194 9/17/2024 99833 $32.38UGI ENERGY SERVICES, LL R

82195 9/17/2024 101495 $1,365.76UNITED SITE SERVICES, IN O

82196 9/17/2024 102056 $494.98VERIZON CONNECT FLEET R

82197 9/17/2024 100869 $2,064.70VERIZON WIRELESS R

82198 9/18/2024 79530 $400.00U.S. POSTAL SERVICE O

82199 9/18/2024 102664 $341.00TIRE WASTE MANAGEMENT R

$435,941.12Bank Total:

2 Fulton Bank - StateBank Account:

2767 9/3/2024 101889 $58.25ADVANCED AUTO PARTS R

2768 9/3/2024 100583 $797.48ALLENTOWN MACK SALES R

2769 9/3/2024 101958 $99.99AUTOZONE R

2770 9/3/2024 39704 $227.72NAPA AUTO PARTS-HELLER R
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Check No Check Date VendorNo Check AmountVendor

Check Register

18-Oct-24

Lower Saucon Township

01-Sep-24From: 30-Sep-24To:

Status

2771 9/3/2024 59556 $130.02PPL UTILITIES R

2772 9/3/2024 99762 $1,437.00SERVICE TIRE TRUCK CEN R

2773 9/3/2024 101853 $796.99STAVER HYDRAULICS CO I R

2774 9/3/2024 102483 $7,265.82STENGEL BROS. INC. R

2775 9/3/2024 100411 $643.84STEPHENSON EQUIPMENT, R

2776 9/17/2024 100283 $35,780.50COOPERSBURG MATERIAL R

2777 9/17/2024 86532 $713.00JOHNS AUTOWORKS R

2778 9/17/2024 59556 $2,891.74PPL UTILITIES R

$50,842.35Bank Total:

3 Fulton Bank - CapitalBank Account:

791 9/3/2024 102196 $31,560.00ARTISANAL STRUCTURES R

792 9/3/2024 102526 $121,792.49CH&N SITE CONSTRUCTIO R

793 9/3/2024 47826 $13,972.00ECCO COMMUNICATIONS, L R

794 9/3/2024 101289 $199,078.00RECREATION RESOURCE U R

795 9/17/2024 102526 $210,567.66CH&N SITE CONSTRUCTIO R

796 9/17/2024 31711 $22,754.50HANOVER ENGINEERING A R

$599,724.65Bank Total:

4 Fulton BankBank Account:

818 9/17/2024 31711 $2,911.25HANOVER ENGINEERING A O

$2,911.25Bank Total:

6 Fulton BankBank Account:

33 9/17/2024 31711 $3,013.48HANOVER ENGINEERING A O

$3,013.48Bank Total:

21 Fulton BankBank Account:

385 9/3/2024 100560 $92.50CLEMONS RICHTER REISS, R

386 9/17/2024 102572 $7,295.00PENNSYLVANIA LAWN AND R

387 9/20/2024 21851 $250.00COUNTY OF NORTHAMPTO O

$7,637.50Bank Total:

22 Fulton Bank, N.ABank Account:

62 9/24/2024 101710 $19,150.24LOWER SAUCON FIRE RES R

63 9/24/2024 101710 $293,718.58LOWER SAUCON FIRE RES R

$312,868.82Bank Total:

$1,412,939.17Total Of Checks:
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